SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.6240/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-04-2024 in WA No. 1814/2019 09-04-2024 in WA No. 1815/2019 09-04-2024 in WA No. 1825/2019 09-04-2024 in WA No. 1839/2019 09-04-2024 in WA No. 1850/2019 09-04-2024 in WA No. 1852/2019 09-04-2024 in WA No. 1861/2019 09-04-2024 in WA No. 1870/2019 09-04-2024 in WA No. 1879/2019 09-04-2024 in WA No. 1880/2019 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

THE ASSESSING OFFICER AND THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF FISHERIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.A. MINHAS Respondent(s)

IA No. 69355/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 69356/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS, IA No. 69354/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

WITH

<u>Diary No.6466/2025</u> (XI-A)

IA NO. 69658/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA NO. 69659/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS, IA NO. 69657/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date: 28-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

Diary No.6240/2025

For Petitioner(s): Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR Ms. Meena K Poulose, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Leave granted.
- 3. Tag with C.A. No. 2781 of 2025.

(CHANDRESH) **ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

(POOJA SHARMA) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**